RESOLUTION NO. 22-06

A RESOLUTION REGARDING COMMISSARY ACCOUNTS FOR JAIL INMATES

WHEREAS, The Woodson County Sheriff, hereinafter referred to as ("Sheriff") has established a commissary account to manage the personal receipts and expenditures of jail inmates; and

WHEREAS, prudent management dictates that said account be authorized, with limitations, by the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas herein after referred to as ("Board');

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Woodson County Commissioners as follows:

- 1. The Jail Commissary Account established by the Woodson County Sheriff be and is hereby authorized by the Board.
- 2. Said commissary account shall be used solely for the purpose of managing the personal receipts and expenditures of jail inmates.
- 3. All funds paid into the commissary account must come from the inmates, their family or friends. No tax revenues or other public funds may be deposited therein.
- 4. The Sheriff's office will maintain detailed records showing all receipts and all expenditures by or on behalf of each inmate.
- 5. With the consent and approval of the Sheriff or his/her staff, inmates may use commissary funds held on their behalf to purchase clothing, personal hygiene items, candy, beverages, snacks, medical treatment, e-cigs, and other reasonable and necessary personal items.
- 6. The Sheriff will spend any profits generated from the management of the commissary account on goods and services that will promote the health, welfare, safety and security of jail inmates.
- 7. The Sheriff shall, at any time upon request, provide the Board of County Commissioners with an accounting of all commissary account funds.
- 8. This resolution shall take effect upon passage by the Board. The Board hereby ratifies all commissary account transactions, which occurred prior to this resolution.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas on March 1^{sr} , 2022.

ATTESŢ: sla Bayles, County Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS

Justin Clark, Chairman

Wayne Faulkner, Vice Chairman

Monty Barnett, Member